502163779 12/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SuperNova Optoelectronics Corp.	11/29/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SemiLEDs Optoelectronics Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	3F, No. 11 Ke Jung Rd. Chu-Nan Site Hsinchu, Science Park, Chu-Nan	
City:	Miao-Li County	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	35053	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7345315
Patent Number:	7319045
Patent Number:	7453098

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038807487

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

703-639-0151 Phone:

Email: assignment@wpat.com

Correspondent Name: WPAT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS

Address Line 1: 8230 Boone Blvd, Suite 405 Address Line 4: Vienna, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18906-840
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justin King

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

502163779

REEL: 029473 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Atty Dkt No.:

WHEREAS, SuperNova Optoelectronics Corp., of Taoyuan County, Taiwan, whose address is 2-5, Kung Yeh 2nd Rd., Ping Cheng Industrial Park, Ping Cheng City, Taoyuan, 324 Taiwan, R.O.C., is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of the following U.S. Patent(s):

Patent No.

Title

SEE ATTACHED APPENDIX A
(1 page indicating 3 separate U.S. Patents)

WHEREAS, SemiLEDs Optoelectronics Co., Ltd., of Miao-Li County, Taiwan, whose address is 3F, No. 11 Kc Jung Rd. Chu-Nan Site Hsinchu, Science Park, Chu-Nan 35053 Miao-Li County, Taiwan, R.O.C. hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we, the patent owners, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforementioned Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patents is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 29th day of November, 2012, at Taoyuan.

(Signature) Chun Tsao Huang

CHAN TORO IZAMA

<u>Chairman</u> (Title)

ASSIGNMENT	OF	PATENT
APPENDIX A		

Atty Dkt No.:

BHT/

PATENT NOS.	TITLES
7.345,315	Gallium nitride based light-emitting device
7,319,045	Gallium-nitride based light emitting diode structure and fabrication thereof
7,453,098	Vertical electrode structure of gallium nitride based light emitting diode

PATENT REEL: 029473 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 12/14/2012